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A. Experts – ESCWA Member Countries 

Egypt 

 

Mr. Mohammad Darrag 

Director  

Climate Change Technology Department  

Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel. : (+202) 2524 6162 

Mobile : (+2010) 1700 0179 

Fax : (+202) 2524 6162 

E-mail: darrag313@yahoo.com  

 

 

Iraq 

 

Mr. Amer Obaid Saud 
Manager of Sustainable Development Department  

Planning and Follow-up Directorate  

Ministry of Health and Environment 

Baghdad, Iraq 

Mobile : (+964) 78 1525 4565 

E-mail :  moen.iraq@gmail.com 

 aamer_swod@yahoo.com  

 

Ms. Susan Sami Jameel Al-Banaa  

National Focal Point to UNFCCC and CTCN   

Technical Directorate  

Ministry of Health and Environment 

Baghdad, Iraq 

Mobile: (+964-77) 0929 9927 

 (+964-78) 01845957 

E-mail : moen.iraq@gmail.com 

 suzan_banna@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

Mr. Yousif Muayad Yousif 

Manager of International Relations Environmental 

Department 

Ministry of Health and the Environment 

Baghdad, Iraq 

Mobile : (+964) 79-04241710 / 77-11415545 

E-mail : moen.iraq@gmail.com 

 yousif80yousif@yahoo.com 

 

 

Jordan 

 

Mr. Nizar Haddad 

Director-General 

National Agricultural Research Center (NARC) 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.: (+962-6) 4726680 

Mobile : (+962-77) 7327437 

Fax : (+962-6) 4726099 

E-mail :        director@narc.gov.jo 

  drnizarh@gmail.com  

 

 

Lebanon 

 

Ms. Léa Kai Aboujaoudé 

Climate Change Project Manager 

Environmental Technology Department 

Ministry of Environment 

Beirut - Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 976 555 (Ext.: 507) 

Mobile : (+961-3) 744 252 

E-mail:  l.kai@moe.gov.lb  
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Ms. Amal Salibi 

Head of Economic Studies & Statistics Service 

Directorate of Studies 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 849637 

Mobile: (+961-3) 323969 

Fax: (+961-1) 849637 

Email: asalibi@agriculture.gov.lb  

 

 

Mauritania 
 

Mr. Ahmed El-Hadj  

Director  

Higher Institute of Technological Education  

Nouakchott, Mauritania 

Mobile :  (+222) 2269 8088  

E-mail : erraha2000@gmail.com 
 

Oman 

 

Mr. Ibrahim Al-Harthi  

Head of Technology Assessment and Carbon 

Reduction Project 

Climate Affairs Department 

Ministry of Environment and Climate Affairs 

Muscat, Oman 

Tel.: (+968) 9505 4105 

E-mail: ibrahim.alharthi@meca.gov.om  

 

Palestine 

 

Mr. Adnan Jawdat Judeh Yousef 

Director of the Environmental Radiation 

Department  

General Directorate of Policies and Planning 

Environmental Radiation Department 

Environment Quality Authority (EQA) 

Ramallah, Palestine 

Tel.: (+972-2)  422 204 

Mobile:  (+972) 59 939 8500 

E-mail :  adnan_jj@yahoo.com     

 

Mr. Imadeddin Albaba 

Director of Scientific Research and Development 

Department 

General Directorate for Policy & Planning 

Environment Quality Authority (EQA) 

Ramallah, Palestine 

Tel.: (+970-2) 2403494 

Mobile:  (+970-56) 8874802 

E-mail :  imadbaba@gmail.com  

Sudan 

 

Ms. Huyam Ahmed Abdalla Ahmed 

Environmental Inspector  

Department of Climate Change  

National Council for Environment 

Khartoum, Sudan 

Tel.: (+249) 129030174  

Mobile: (+249) 98273803 

E-mail: hoyamahmed66@gmail.com  

 

 

Syria Arab Republic 

 

Mr. Ammar Abbas 

NDE to CTCN 

Director of the Minister's Office 

Ministry of Local Administration and 

Environment 

Damascus, Syria 

Tel.: (+963-11) 2141415 

Mobile : (+963-93) 2238492 

E-mail : mammarabbas@gmail.com  

 

Ms. Yara Hazzory 

National Focal Point (NFP) to UNFCCC 

Climate Change Department, Atmospheric Safety 

Directorate 

Ministry of Local Administration and Environment   

Damascus, Syria 

Tel.: (+963-11) 3314111 

Mobile: (+963-94) 4771977 

E-mail :  yarahazzouri@gmail.com  

 

Ms. Ghonwa Khaddour 

Expert – Water Engineering Department 

Administration of Natural Resources Research 

(ANRR) 

Ministry of Agriculture and Agrarian Reform - 

General Commission for Scientific Agricultural 

Research (GCSAR) 

Latakia Center, Syria 

Mobile : (+963-93) 4797 446 

E-mail :  ghonwakhaddour@hotmail.com 
 

 

Tunisia 

 

Mr. Lotfi Ben Said 

Director-General 

Department of Sustainable Development 

Ministry of Local Affairs and the Environment 

Tunis, Tunisia 
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Tel.: (+216) 70243909 

Mobile : (+216) 97443288 

E-mail : b.said.lotfi@gmail.com 

 

Mrs. Monia Braham  

General Director 

Green Investments Unit 

Ministry of Local Affairs and Environment 

Tunis, Tunisia 

Tel.: (+216) 7024 3809 

Mobile: (+216) 5495 8448 

Fax: (+216) 7195 5360 

E-mail: monia.brahem@mineat.gov.tn  

 monia.braham@planet.tn  

 

Mr. Chokri Mezghani  

National Coordinator of the Green help desk 

National focal point of the Green Climate Fund 

Director  

Ministry of Local Affairs and Environment  

Tunis, Tunisia 

Mobile : (+216) 22 749 362 

E-mail :  chokri.mezghani@mineat.gov.tn 

      chokri.mezghani@yahoo.fr,  

 

 

Yemen 

 

Mr. Fahmi Binshbrak  

Coordinator 

Climate Change Unit 

Environment Protection Authority (EPA) 

Aden, Yemen  

Tel.: (+967) 2 240607 

Mobile:  (+967) 77 1154390 

Fax: (+967) 2 240607 

E-mail : fahmi.binshbrak@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Anwar Noman  

Advisor of Climate Affairs 

EPA Chairman Office  

Environment Protection Authority (EPA) 

Aden, Yemen 

Tel. : (+967) 2 240607 

Mobile :  (+967) 73 3801650 

E-mail :  anwar.noaman@gmail.com  

 

 

B. Experts – Academia & NGOs 

 

Mr. Osama Rais  

Director-General  

Africa City of Technology 

Khartoum, Sudan  

Tel.: (+249) 183 731 812 

Mobile: (+249) 912306755 

E-mail:         rayis@hotmail.com 

 

Ms. Rahma Ibrahim Said Al Mahruqi 

Deputy Vice-Chancellor for Post-Graduate Studies 

and Research 

Sultan Qaboos University (SQU) 

Muscat, Oman 

Tel.:  (+968) 24142111 

Mobile :  (+968) 99850800 

Fax : (+968) 24413123 

E-mail :     mrahma@squ.edu.om 

 

Ms. Ramia Albakain 

Associate Professor of Analytical, Environmental 

and Bioanalytical Chemistry 

Department of Chemistry/Faculty of Science 

University of Jordan 

Amman, Jordan 

Mobile: (+962-79) 5045602 

E-mail : r.bakain@ju.edu.jo  

 Ramia.bakain@yahoo.com  

Mrs. Syham Bentouati 

Managing Director 

NAFAS International LLC 

Muscat, Oman 

Tel. :        (+968) 22036706 

Mobile :  (+968) 99626621  

E-mail :   syham@nafasinternational.com  

 

Mr. Abdullah Telmesani 

Chief Advisor 

Strategic Sustainability Solutions Company 

Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 

Mobile:  (+966) 505517118 

E-mail:  telmesani@3s-sustainability.com  

 

Mr. (Moh’d Rasool) Qtaishat 

Chief Technology Officer  

Research and Development 

Saudi Membrane Distillation Desalination Co. Ltd.  

Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 

Tel.: (+966) 12 808 3789 

Mobile: (+962-77) 6349696  

E-mail : m.qtaishat@smdd-sa.com 

 

Mr. Hassan Charif  

Advisor on Science Policies 

National Council for Scientific Research 
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Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.:  (+961) 1 303441 

Mobile :  (+961) 3 281601 

E-mail :  hssn.charif@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Charbel Rizk 

Team Leader – Civic Engagement 

Lebanon Water Project 

USAID Funded Project 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile : (+961-3) 466615 

E-mail : charbel_rizk@lebanonwater.net  

 

Mr. Ramy Boujawdeh 

Deputy General Manager 

Berytech 

Beirut, Lebanon  

Mobile: (+961) 78 888 902 

E-mail: rboujawdeh@berytech.org 

 

 

C. National, Regional & International 

Organizations 

The Arab Authority for Agricultural Investment 

and Development (AAAID)  

 

Mr. Ibrahim Saif Saud Al Kindi 

Senior Application Specialist 

Strategic planning and development Department 

Duabi, UAE 

Mobile :  (+971) 569912099 

E-mail :  ialkindi@aaaid.ae  

 

 

Arab Industrial Development and Mining 

Organization (AIDMO) 
 

Mr. Amir Elrufai  

Environment Expert 

Industrial Development/Cleaner Production 

Department 

Arab Industrial Development and Mining 

Organization (AIDMO) 

Rabat, Morocco 

Tel.: (+212) 537 274 500 

Mobile: (+212) 663 811 747 

E-mail:  amir7869@gmail.com     

     a.elrufai@aidmo.org          

 

 

 

Kuwait Institute for Scientific Research (KISR) 

 

Ms. Faten Aljabsheh  

Division Director  

Scientific and Technical Support 

Kuwait Institute for Scientific Research (KISR) 

Kuwait, Kuwait 

Tel. :  (+965) 24989020 

Mobile :  (+965) 9982 8302 

E-mail : fjabsheh@kisr.edu.kw 

 

 

Royal Scientific Society (RSS) 

 

Mr. Rafat Assi 

Vic President for Research and Development 

Royal Scientific Society (RSS) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel. :   (+962-6) 5344701 (Ext. : 2475) 

Mobile : (+962-77) 7912402 

Fax : (+962-6) 53240373  

E-mail :  rafat.assi@rss.jo 

 

 

Ms. Ban Pahlawan 

Research Assistant 

Royal Scientific Society (RSS) 

Amman – Jordan 

Tel. : (+962-6) 534 3346 

Mobile : (+962-79) 9105049 

E-mail :  ban.pahlawan@gmail.com  

 

 

Arab Forum for Environment Development 

(AFED) 

 

Mr. Najib Saab 

Secretary-General 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 334100 

Mobile: (+961-3) 622702 

E-mail: nsaab@afedonline.org  

 

 

CEWAS 

 

Mr. Johannes Heeb 

Co-Director  

CEWAS 

Lucerne, Switzerland 

Mobile:  (+41) 793666850 

E-mail :  johannes.heeb@cewas.org  
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Ms. Hannah Wuzel 

Project Manager 

CEWAS Middle East 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile.  (+ 961) 71858 049 

E-mail :  hannah.wuzel@cewas.org  

 

 

D. United Nations Organizations 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the 

United Nations (UN-FAO) 

 

Mr. Mohamed Al-Hamdi 

Senior and Land Water Officer 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 

Nations (FAO) 

Regional Office for the Near East and North 

Africa Region (RNE) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel. : (+202) 3331 6000 

Mobile : (+2012) 2877 1241 

Fax : (+202) 3749 5981 

E-mail : mohamed.alhamdi@fao.org  

 

 

E. Organizers 

 

National Council for Scientific Research (CNRS) 

 

Mr. Mouin Hamze 

Secretary-General 

National Council for Scientific Research (CNRS) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

E-mail :  hamze@cnrs.edu.lb 

Ms. Sara Najem 
Researcher 

National Council for Scientific Research (CNRS) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile : (+961) 3 723762 

E-mail : najem@cnrs.edu.lb  

 

Climate Technology Center and Network (CTCN) 

Mr. Rajiv Garg 

Regional Manager 

East & Southern Africa and West and Central Asia  

Climate Technology Center and Network (CTCN) 

Nairobi, Kenya  

Tel. :   (+254 (796182388     

E-mail :  gargr@un.org 

Ms. Agathe Laure 

Climate Change Adaptation Specialist 

East & Southern Africa and West and Central Asia  

Climate Technology Center and Network (CTCN) 

Nairobi, Kenya  

Tel. :   (+33 )1 44 37 30 03     

E-mail :  a.laure@unido.org 

 

 

United Nations Economic and Social 

Commission for Western Asia (UN-ESCWA) 

 

Ms. Roula Majdalani 

Director 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978502 

E-mail: majdalani@un.org 

 

Mr. Haidar Fraihat 

Director 

Technology for Development Division 

(TDD) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978 549 

E-mail: fraihat@un.org  

 

Ms. Reem Nejdawi 

Executive Director 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.: (+962-6) 5343346 

E-mail: nejdawi@un.org 

 

Mr. Tarek Sadek 

First Economic Affairs Officer 

Climate Change Officer 

Water Resources Section (WRS) 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

E-mail:  sadekt@un.org  

 

Mr. Nael Al-Mulki 

National Officer 

ESCWA Technology Centre 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346 

Mobile: (+962-79) 5581 123   

E-mail :  almulki@un.org 
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Ms. Souraya Zein 

Associate Economic Affairs Officer 

Economic Development and Poverty Section 

Economic Development and Integration Division 

(EDID) 

Tel :  (+961-1) 978 441 

E-mail : zein@un.org   

 

Mr. Daniel Griswold 

Associate Economic Affairs Officer 

Water Resources Section  

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Tel:  (+961-1) 978521 

E-mail : daniel.griswold@un.org  

 

Mr. Abdel Halim Maarouf 

Administrative Assistant 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Tel.:    (+961-1) 978 591  

Mobile : (+961-3) 50 55 66  

E-mail :  maaroufa@un.org  

 

Mr. Moneem Murrah 

Administrative Assistant 

Food and Environnent Policies Section (FEPS) 

Sustainable Development Policies division 

(SDPD) 

Tel.: (+961-1) 978525 

Mobile: (+961-3) 860560 

E-mail: murrahm@un.org  

 

  

ESCWA Mailing Address: 

 

United Nations Economic and Social Commission 

for Western Asia (UN-ESCWA) 

UN House 

P.O. Box: 11-8575 

Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 981501/2 

Fax: (+961-1) 981510 

 

ETC Mailing Address: 

 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

P.O. Box : 1438  

Amman, 11941, Jordan  

Tel.:    (+962-6) 5343346 

Fax: (+962-6) 5167410  

 

 

 

mailto:zein@un.org
mailto:daniel.griswold@un.org
mailto:maaroufa@un.org
mailto:murrahm@un.org

